1.  Frame of extruded aluminium
sections.
2. Bar of aluminium sections
(installed by B>1200 mm).
3.  Blade made of extruded
aluminium sections.
4.  Plastic gear wheel.
5. Handle for manual control and

Pressure drop and sound power level diagram
v = Q(m³/h) / (H(m) x B(m) x 3600(s/h))
Ordering key
Actuator SM 24A SR (continuous regulation)
Note: The range of applicability of individual actuators – see table on page 333.
Air velocity
Pr
es
su
re
 d
ro
p
310
Air flow control units
Volume control dampers
B1 Actuator LM24A
B2 Actuator LM230A
B3 Actuator LM 24A SR
B4 Actuator NM 24A
B5 Actuator NM 230A
B6 Actuator NM 24A-SR
B7 Actuator SM 24A
B8 Actuator SM 230A
B9
60 60
B10 Actuator SM 230A SR
R Manual control
B Power driven but without actuator
RŽ-7 / R  /   B1 x H1